

RAJASTHAN HIGH COURT

सत्यमेव जयते

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No. 2770/2015
CNR: RJHC020529932015 | URN: CRLMP / 4256U / 2015

1. Nem Prakash Khandaka son of late Shri Sardarmal Khandaka, aged about 75 years.
 2. Sant Kumar Khandaka son of Shri Nem Prakash Khandaka, aged about 53 years,
- Both resident of D-192, Jagdish Marg, Banipark, Jaipur (Rajasthan).

----Accused-Petitioners

Versus

1. The State Of Rajasthan through its Public Prosecutor.

----Respondent

2. Kailash Chand Bohra, the then SHO, Police Station Sadar, Jaipur and presently posted at Karauli, District Karauli (Rajasthan).

----Complainant-Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Saransh Saini Ms. Sanjana Choudhary Mr. Neeraj Kumar Pal
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Vijay Singh Yadav, PP Mr. Onkar Singh Rajpurohit, PP

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK KUMAR JAIN

Order

17/08/2026

1. Heard learned counsel for petitioner and learned Public Prosecutor on merits of the case.
2. Arguments concluded.
3. Order reserved.
4. List for orders on 25.08.2026.
5. Interim order, if any, to continue till then.

(ASHOK KUMAR JAIN),J